HDSP-A4xC Series
Alphanumeric Display, 0.54" (13.7 mm)
4 Character As AlInGaP Red
Data Sheet
Features
� As AlInGaP red color
� Gray face paint - Gray package gives optimum con-
trast

(0.012)
2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest Avago representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
5 0 8 2  - X  X X  X - X  X  X  X X
H D S P - X  X X  X - X  X  X  X X
Mechanical Options [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options [1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color [1]
C: AlInGaP Red
Device Specific Configuration [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
3
Internal Circuit
Pin
Pin Configuration A
Common Anode
Pin Configuration B
Common Cathode
1 1E/2E Cathode 1E/2E Anode
2 1M/2M Cathode 1M/2M Anode
3 No Connection No Connection
4 1L/2L Cathode 1L/2L Anode
5 1K/2K Cathode 1K/2K Anode
6 1J/2J Cathode 1J/2J Anode
7 1D/2D Cathode 1D/2D Anode
8 DP2 Cathode DP2 Anode
9 1C/2C Cathode 1C/2C Anode
10 3E/4E Cathode 3E/4E Anode
11 DIGIT No. 3 Common Anode DIGIT No. 3 Common Cathode
12 3D/4D Cathode 3D/4D Anode
13 3J/4J Cathode 3J/4J Anode
14 3M/4M Cathode 3M/4M Anode
15 3L/4L Cathode 3L/4L Anode
16 DIGIT No. 4 Common Anode DIGIT No. 4 Common Cathode
17 3K/4K Cathode 3K/4K Anode
18 3C/4C Cathode 3C/4C Anode
Pin
Pin Configuration A
Common Anode
Pin Configuration B
Common Cathode
1 9 3B/4B Cathode 3B/4B Anode
20 3H/4H Cathode 3H/4H Anode
21 No Connection No Connection
22 3G/4G Cathode 3G/4G Anode
23 3P/4P Cathode 3P/4P Anode
24 3N/4N Cathode 3N/4N Anode
25 3A/4A Cathode 3A/4A Anode
26 DP1 Cathode DP1 Anode
27 3F/4F Cathode 3F/4F Anode
28 1B/2B Cathode 1B/2B Anode
29 DIGIT No. 2 Common Anode DIGIT No. 2 Common Cathode
30 1A/2A Cathode 1A/2A Anode
31 1N/2N Cathode 1N/2N Anode
32 1H/2H Cathode 1H/2H Anode
33 1G/2G Cathode 1G/2G Anode
34 DIGIT No. 1 Common Anode DIGIT No. 1 Common Cathode
35 1P/2P Cathode 1P/2P Anode
36 1F/2F Cathode 1F/2F Anode
DIG 1 DIG 2 DIG 3 DIG 4
DP1